Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	06-0	2-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
R			
008			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	1035 emark Office: Pleas	06034	ocuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) MERRILL LYNCH COMERCIAL	L FINANCE CORP.	Name: MILE /	ress of receiving party(ies) DARKER INTERNATIONAL INC SE MARKER, INC.
222 N. LASALLE STREET, 17	the FLOOR		
CHICAGO, 1L 60601	_ \		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes No		2424 2 2 2 2 2
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D	ate(s):	Street Address:	2/21 BLOUNT ROAD
Execution Date(s) Assignment Mer	anor.	***	
	•	City: Pomp	ANO BEACH
	inge of Name		
Joint Research Agreement		State: FCOA	CIDA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country:	720 5747E 8 Zip: 33069
<u> </u>		·	
Other <u>RELEASE OF PATENT P</u>			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This		filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. Faterit No.	(s) 56 9 2 7 3 5 58 4 2 6 8 4
			3378607
Ad	ditional numbers at		
	ditional numbers at		No
5. Name and address to whom corres	spondence	6. Total number	No of applications and patents
concerning document should be mai	spondence	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents
	spondence	6. Total number involved: 2	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\infty\$0.00
concerning document should be mai	spondence	6. Total number involved: 2	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\infty\$0.00 The be charged by credit card
concerning document should be main the should be made to should be made to should be made the should be made to should be made	spondence	6. Total number involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 (2) Authorized to Authorized to	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\infty\$0.00
Concerning document should be main MERRILL LYNCH COMMENTED NAME: Internal Address: Street Address: 222 No LASALL	spondence led: RCIAC	6. Total number involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 0 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\inc_{0.00}\$ To be charged by credit card To be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be main the main the main that	spondence led: RCIAC	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\inc_{\text{CO}}\$ To be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account to the charged to the charged to the charged to deposit account to the charged to the cha
Concerning document should be main MERRILL CYNCH COMMENTED NAME: Internal Address: Street Address: 222 No LASALL	spondence led: RCIAC	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\inc\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdo
Concerning document should be main PERRILL CYNCH COMPLE Name: FINANCE CORP. Internal Address: Street Address: 222 No. LASALLE TOPA FLOOR City: CHICAGO	spondence led: RCIAC	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\inc\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdo
Concerning document should be main PERRILL CYNCH COMPLE Name: FINANCE CORP. Internal Address: Street Address: 222 No. LASALLE 17 ⁺² FLOOR City: CHICAGO State: // Zip:	spondence led: RCIAC	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\inc_{\text{CO}}\text{OO} be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation
Concerning document should be main MERRILL CYNCH COMMENTER NAME: Internal Address: Street Address: City: CHICAGO State: Phone Number: 3/2 269 4427	spondence led: RCIAL STREET	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\inc\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdo
Concerning document should be main MERRILL CYNCH COMMENTER NAME: FINANCE CORP. Internal Address: 222 No. LASALIA 17 ⁺² FLOOR City: CHICAGO State: /C Zip: Phone Number: 3/2 269 4427 Fax Number: 3/2 499 325	spondence led: RCIAC ESTREET	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\inc_{\text{CO}}\text{OO} be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number
Concerning document should be main MERRILL CYNCH COMMENTED FINANCE CORP. Internal Address:	Spondence led: RCIAL STREET 60601	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\inc_000000000000000000000000000000000000
Concerning document should be main MERRILL CYNCH COMMENTED FINANCE CORP. Internal Address:	spondence led: ACIAC ESTREET GOGOI JOSE MC.COM	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\infty\$_\text{\infty}_\infty
Concerning document should be main MERRILL CYNCH COMMENTED FINANCE CORP. Internal Address:	Spondence led: RCIAL STREET 60601	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$\inc_{\text{C}}\text{.00} be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number User Name /36/2668 NJAHAI \$666666 \$5592735

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0964



Private Client Group

Merrill Lynch Commercial Finance Corp. 222 N. LaSalle 17th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60601

Tel: 312-269-4427 Fax: 312-499-3252

Raymond P. Abbott Vice President

May 14, 2008

Via First Class Mail

United States Patent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Suite 9C10 Arlington, VA 22202

Attention: Assignment Service Division

Re: Patent Mortgages for Patent No. 5692735 and Patent No. 5842684 issued to Mile Marker International, Inc. on December 2, 1997 and December 1, 1998, respectively ("Patents")

On January 10, 2008, mortgages on the above two Patents were recorded in favor of Merrill Lynch Commercial Finance Corp. ("CFC"). The loan obligation that was secured by the patent mortgages has been paid. Therefore, you will find enclosed with this letter a completed and signed copy of Form PTO-1595 (Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only) authorizing the release of the patent mortgages, and an \$80.00 check made payable to the United States Patent and Trademark Office to pay the required recording release fee.

Please record the patent mortgage release and return a recorded copy of the release to my attention (as specified in Section 5 of the recordation form cover sheet) at the address set forth at the top of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 312-269-4427.

Sincerely.

Raymond P. Abbott

Raymond Pablott

RECORDED: 05/28/2008

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0965